l[ THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX I8 NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY l
]
‘ & “""E‘ Contract Number
. 20892 A-|
SAN BERNARDINO -

I_ _ CQ__U_NI_Y SAP Number

Department of Agriculture/Weights &
Measures

; Department Contract Representative Roberta Willhite

Telephone Number 909-387-2117 B

Contractor California Dept. of Food and
_Agriculture, PHPPS/Pest Exclusion

Contractor Representative Juan Koporien

Telephone Number 916-654-0435

Contract Term July 1, 2020 through June 30,2021

Original Contract Amount $11,622 -

Amendment Amount $1,728

Total Contract Amount $13,350

Cost Center 6111401000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve Amendment
No. 1 to Revenue agresment No. 20-892 (State Revenue Agreement No. 20-
0415-000-SA) with the California Department of Food and agricufture, Plant
Health and Pest Prevention Services/Pest Exclusion Division for the
Department of Agriculture/Weights & Measures to continue to provide nursery
site inspections on behalf of the State from July 1, 2020 through June 30,
2021, and revise the agreement to increase the total amount of the contract
from $11,622 to a total amount not to exceed $13,350, an increase attributable
fo an increase in the per-acre cost from $15.14 to $17.35.

Reviswed for Contract Compliance RevieweglApproved by Dspartment ,

' M% 4 ﬁ:m/ i
Roberta Wiljii€, Ag. Commissionar/Sealer

Date Date é"é ?’r;/

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



o - -
» -

" State of California, Departrment of Food and Agriculture
AGREEMENT
GAU-03 (Rev.3/2018)

AMENDED COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT AGRESMENTF NUMBER 20-04451000-5A

SIGNATURE PAGE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

1 This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

RECIPIENT'S NAME

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

2. The term of this Agreement is: July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is;  $13,350.00

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a
part of the Agreement:

Paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is hereby amended {0 increase the Agreement by $1,728.00 for a new total not to
exceed $13,350.00.

A revised Budget for the increased amount is attached (1 Page), which replaces the Budget in the original Agreement and
is incorporated into the Agreement effective July 1, 2020.

The increase in funds is required-because additional funds were granted to raise the cost per acre from $15.14 to $17.35 per
acre.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.
RECIPIENT

RECIPIENT'S NAME {Organization's Name}
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

BY (Authorized gﬂm} / / DATE SIGNED (Do riot type)
= LT ABR g 6 2021

/ %\——Qb‘

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF-fﬁf-:RSON SIGNING
Curt Haaman, Chairman

ADDRESS )
777 E Rialto Avenue, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0720

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

BY (Authonzén'zlg&j% /ZJ%FW DATE § Gg /V(Do type)

PRINTED NAME TITLE OF PERSON SISAING
CRYSTAL MYERS, BRANCH CHIEF, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS -

1220 N STREET, ROOM 120
SACRAMENTOC, CA 95814 CJ




FY 20/21

Budget

The amount payable under this agreement shall not exceed $13,350.00 (rounded to the nearest
dollar) based on 769.41 reimbursable acres as reported by the Recipient. Recipient shall be paid
on a per acre basis for inspection and enforcement activities at a rate of $17.35 per reimbursabie
acre.

Acres: 769.41
‘Reimbursement Rate: $17.35
$13,350.00

Recipient shall be paid a current hourly staff rate, not to exceed $35.00 per hour, for nursery
investigative work, provided such investigative work is approved in advance by the CDFA Grant
Manager.

San Ee_:m_ardlno_



